



Quality Learning and Superior Performance for All

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

441 Canton Hwy
Phone: 770-781-6603

Cumming, GA 30040
Fax: 770-888-0222

September 11, 2019

Tech Optics Inc.
463 Bankhead Hwy
Winder, GA 30680
Attn: Todd Maynard

Dear Mr. Maynard:

This is to advise you that your company has been awarded a contract from our recent **BID# B20-01, Pooles Mill Cabling Supplies**. The effective date of this contract is September 11, 2019 and terminates on October 10, 2019.

This award is in accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract and with your attached pricing to remain firm as per the price modification terms of the contract.

This award letter is not an official order. If you have any questions about this award, please contact Trey Tryan at 770-781-6603 or ttryan@forsyth.k12.ga.us. We appreciate your interest in the Forsyth County School System and your participation in our bidding process.

Sincerely:

Brad Richardson
Director of Procurement Services

Bid B20-01, Pooles Mill Cabling Supplies			Tech Optics	
Line Item	Item Description /Make & Model Number	Est. Qty	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	PANDUIT WMPVHC45E: NETRUNNER VERTICAL CABLE MANAGEMENT (HIGH CAPACITY)	9	\$179.85	\$1,618.65
2	55053-703: CHATSWORTH 7-FT FLOOR RACK	6	\$137.38	\$824.28
3	CHATSWORTH 10595-712: RACK TO RUNWAY MOUNTING PLATE - BLACK	6	\$28.91	\$173.46
4	10608-001: CHATSWORTH VERTICAL WALL BRACKET	6	\$14.27	\$85.62
5	CHATSWORTH 11301-701: BUTT SPLICE 1.5 STRG BKZ	8	\$8.20	\$65.60
6	10724-712: CHATSWORTH INSIDE RADIUS BEND	6	\$90.65	\$543.90
7	10250-712: CHATSWORTH LADDER RACK	6	\$80.12	\$480.72
8	NK688MBU: PANDUIT NETKET CAT6 PUNCHDOWN - BLUE	1116	\$3.10	\$3,459.60
9	NKF2S: PANDUIT 2 PORT STAINLESS STEEL FACEPLATE	158	\$4.62	\$729.96
10	NKF2S: PANDUIT 2 PORT STAINLESS STEEL FACEPLATE	73	\$4.62	\$337.26

11	BELDEN RVAMJKUYL-S1: REVCONNECT CAT6A JACK - YELLOW	290	\$12.22	\$3,543.80
12	PANDUIT NK688MVL: NK CAT 6 PUNCHDOWN MODULE - VIOLET	152	\$3.10	\$471.20
13	PANDUIT NK4BXIW-A: 4-POS SURFACE BOX INT WHITE	74	\$2.67	\$197.58
14	PANDUIT NKF4S: NETKEY SINGLE GANG 4 HOLE STAINLESS	9	\$3.85	\$34.65
15	7131800: GENSPEED6 PLENUM BLUE - CAT 6	189000	\$0.20	\$37,800.00
16	7141852: 23-4P C6A CMP YEL 1RL GENSPEED 10 MTP	43000	\$0.49	\$21,070.00
17	BELDEN AX103114: 24P EMPTY PATCH PANEL - BLACK	8	\$32.58	\$260.64
18	BELDEN AX103121: 48 PORT EMPTY PATCH PANEL	16	\$58.50	\$936.00
19	PANDUIT N8522BV: NET-ACCESS N- TYPE CABINET - BLACK	1	\$3,806.25	\$3,806.25
20	CADDY CAT12: COMM CBL HANGER W/O CLAMP	480	\$1.34	\$643.20
21	CADDY CAT64: CAT 64 HOOK	100	\$5.49	\$549.00
22	CADDY CAT32: 2-IN J-HOOK CABLE SUPPORT	100	\$2.83	\$283.00

23	BELDEN AX105563: 1U RACK MOUNT FIBER ENCLOSURE	3	\$206.42	\$619.26
24	BELDEN AX105565: FX UHD PATCH PANEL HOUSING	1	\$625.54	\$625.54
25	BELDEN FISD012A9: 12 FIBER SM INDOOR ARMORED OFCP	1800	\$1.31	\$2,358.00
26	BELDEN FTSLC900FS01: FO CONNECOTR LC OS2 - BLUE SPLICE ON	72	\$10.30	\$741.60
27	BELDEN FFSU06LD: FX ULTRA FRAME LC DUPLEX	3	\$41.72	\$125.16
28	BELDEN FFSX06LD: 12F SM LC DUP ADAPTER PANEL - BLUE	3	\$40.45	\$121.35
29	2131245: GENERAL CABLE - PLENUM CAT 3 (WHITE)	10000	\$0.10	\$1,000.00
30	SIEMON M1-50 66BLOCK: M1-50 BLOCK W/S89D BRACKET	10	\$9.16	\$91.60
31	SIEMON SA1-100: BRIDGE CLIPS	10	\$6.55	\$65.50
32	30987: 3/4 BLACK FR LINEAL VELCRO BRAND ONE-WRAP ON - 25Y	10	\$27.01	\$270.10
33	PANDUIT PLT2S-C702Y: CABLE TIE - MAROON - 7.4-IN	1000	\$0.49	\$490.00
34	PANDUIT NKBMIW-X: INSERT BLANK SINGLE OWH NETKEY	100	\$0.19	\$19.00

35	PANDUIT UTP28SP1BU: CAT 6 PATCH CORD, 1-FT - BLUE	1116	\$3.90	\$4,352.40
36	PANDUIT UTP28SP3BU: PATCH CABLE CAT 6 - BLUE - 3-FT - B 8C RJ45/RJ45 W/CLR BOOT TX6	1116	\$4.26	\$4,754.16
37	PANDUIT UTP28X1YL: CAT 6A PERFORMANCE - 28AWG - UTP PATCH CORD - CM/LSZH - YELLOW - 1FT	290	\$5.37	\$1,557.30
38	PANDUIT UTP28X3YL: CAT 6A PERFORMANCE - 28AWG - UTP PATCH CORD - CM/LSZH - YELLOW - 3-FT	290	\$5.99	\$1,737.10
39	PANDUIT UTP28SP1VL: CAT 6 - 1-FT PATCH CABLE - VIOLET	152	\$3.90	\$592.80
40	PANDUIT UTP28SP3VL: CATEGORY 6 PERFORMANCE - 28 AWG UTP PATCH CORD WITH TX6 MODULAR PLUGS ON EACH END - VIOLET - 3- FT	152	\$4.26	\$647.52
GRAND TOTAL			\$98,082.76	
LEAD TIME FOR DELIVERY OF PRODUCT AFTER RECEIPT OF ORDER			2 Weeks	
INITIAL THAT THE PRODUCTS BID ARE THE EXACT PRODUCT REQUESTED BY FCS AND NOT A SUBSTITUTE			Yes	